KERALA CRICKET ASSOCIATION



Tender Notice for LED Floodlighting System with DMX Controls for Three Cricket Stadiums of Kerala Cricket Association

Sealed tenders are invited for the proposed LED Floodlighting system with DMX control for three stadium of Kerala Cricket Association viz. KCA Cricket Stadium at Mangalapuram Thiruvananthapuram, KCA-SD College Ground at Alappuzha & Krishnagiri Stadium at Wayanad.

Kerala Cricket Association (KCA), invites proposals for Survey, Design, Supply, Installation, Aiming, Testing, Commissioning, Operation and Maintainance (Five years after one-year DLP and 5 years on all LED fixture) of LED Luminaires and DMX systems at three stadium in Kerala.

Agencies with proven experience and expertise in the field of LED Floodlighting System with DMX control shall collect the tender document from the office of Kerala Cricket Association, KCA complex, Sasthamkovli Road, Thycaud, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695014 on payment of Rs.25,000/- (non-refundable) to the bank account of KCA on any working day between 11:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. from 13/01/2025 to 17/01/2025. The last date for submission of the tender is 27/01/2025.

Payment can be made to the following bank account:

Beneficiary's Name: KERALA CRICKET ASSOCIATION Bank Name: Federal Bank Limited Branch: Palarivattom Savings A/C No.: 13800100303237 RTGS/IFC Code: FDRL0001380 GST No.: 32AAATK8881BZR

(Bank remittance slip to be submitted to obtain tender documents)

The bidder shall pay **Earnest money deposit of Rs. 34,00,000/-** (Thirty Four Lakhs only) in the form of Demand draft or Cheque in favour of "**Kerala Cricket Association**" from a Nationalised bank with their proposals at the time of submission of tender document.

Kerala Cricket Association reserve the right to accept / reject any or all proposals including tender without assigning any reason thereof.

Techno-Commercial proposals duly completed in all respects will be received in the office of the Kerala Cricket Association, KCA Complex, Thycaud, Sasthamkovil Road, Thiruvananthapuram Kerala - 695 014, on or before 27th January 2025.

Vinod S Kumar

Secretary

13.01.2025